H \$90.00 4281(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of State of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S&H Car Wash, Inc.		06/15/2018	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&H CAR WASH, INC.	
Street Address:	806 EAST 1ST AVE	
City:	COVINGTON	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70433	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4281002	A CLEAN CAR FAST!
Registration Number:	4298241	PITSTOP CARWASH
Registration Number:	4308543	PITSTOP CARWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5048352070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-835-2000

Email: juliafitzpatrick@patents.gs

Correspondent Name: Julia M. FitzPatrick

Address Line 1:3838 North Causeway BoulevardAddress Line 2:Three Lakeway Center, Suite 3290

Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. FitzPatrick
SIGNATURE:	/Julia M. FitzPatrick, #60,494/
DATE CIONED	00/45/0040

DATE SIGNED: | 06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=FLSecStateDocs-upload#page1.tif source=FLSecStateDocs-upload#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0004

2007 FOR PROFIT CORPORATION REINSTATEMENT

DOCUMENT# P05000107067

Entity Name: S&H CAR WASH, INC.

FILED May 27, 2007 Secretary of State

Current Principal Place of Business: New Principal Place of Business:

 4896 TIMBER RIDGE DR.
 6618 ALLISON WAY

 PACE, FL 32571
 PACE, FL 32571

Current Mailing Address: New Mailing Address:

 4896 TIMBER RIDGE DR.
 6618 ALLISON WAY

 PACE, FL 32571
 PACE, FL 32571

FEI Number: 81-0677822 FEI Number Applied For () FEI Number Not Applicable () Certificate of Status Desired ()

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent: Name and Address of New Registered Agent:

HILL, BRIAN W
4896 TIMBER RIDGE DR.
PACE, FL 32571 US
HILL, BRIAN W
6618 ALLISON WAY
PACE, FL 32571 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE: BRIAN W HILL 05/27/2007

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent Date

In accordance with s. 607.193(2)(b), F.S., the corporation did not receive the prior notice.

Election Campaign Financing Trust Fund Contribution ().

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS:

ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS:

Title: Title: () Delete (X) Change () Addition SCHMIDT, STEVEN F SCHMIDT, STEVEN F Name: Name: 725 W 25TH AVE Address: 806 EAST 1ST AVE Address: City-St-Zip: COVINGTON, LA 70433 City-St-Zip: COVINGTON, LA 70433

Title: D VP () Delete Title: D VP (X) Change () Addition

 Name:
 HILL, BRIAN W
 Name:
 HILL, BRIAN W

 Address:
 4896 TIMBER RIDGE DR.
 Address:
 6618 ALLISON WAY

 City-St-Zip:
 PACE, FL 32571
 City-St-Zip:
 PACE, FL 32571

Title: ST () Delete Title: ST (X) Change () Addition

 Name:
 HILL, MARY A
 Name:
 HILL, MARY A

 Address:
 4896 TIMBER RIDGE DR.
 Address:
 6618 ALLISON WAY

 City-St-Zip:
 PACE, FL 32571
 City-St-Zip:
 PACE, FL 32571

I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing does not qualify for the exemption stated in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with an address, with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: M ALLISON HILL S/T 05/27/2007

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer or Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0005

2018 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# P05000107067

Entity Name: S&H CAR WASH, INC.

Current Principal Place of Business:

6618 ALLISON WAY PACE, FL 32571

Current Mailing Address:

6618 ALLISON WAY PACE. FL 32571

FEI Number: 81-0677822 Certificate of Status Desired: No

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

HILL, BRIAN W 6618 ALLISON WAY PACE, FL 32571 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

FILED Mar 03, 2018

Secretary of State

CC6067765503

Officer/Director Detail:

Title

Title D VP

Title

Name

Name SCHMIDT, STEVEN F Address

Name HILL, BRIAN W

806 EAST 1ST AVE

RECORDED: 06/15/2018

6618 ALLISON WAY Address

City-State-Zip: COVINGTON LA 70433

City-State-Zip: PACE FL 32571

Title **TREASURER** Name HILL, MARY A

FOX, KIM

Address 6618 ALLISON WAY

Address 806 E 1ST AVE

City-State-Zip: PACE FL 32571

City-State-Zip: COVINGTON LA 70433

SECRETARY

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

03/03/2018 SIGNATURE: MARY A HILL **TREASURER**

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer/Director Detail

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0006